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1 For persons with earnings. 

 
2 Including loss. 
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 Name  

Earnings Groups
Average 
earnings 

(2000)Total 
  

Less 
than 

$20,0002
$20,000 -
$59,999

$60,000 
and over

Canada 16,415,785 6,659,395 7,728,475 2,027,915 $ 31,757
Nunavut 12,355 6,215 4,225 1,915 $ 28,215
   Baffin Region 6,955 3,220 2,495 1,240 $ 30,836

   Keewatin Region 3,175 1,735 1,045 395 $ 25,116

   Kitikmeot Region 2,230 1,260 680 285 $ 24,449
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